Joint Powers (Income) Agreement

Amendment 2
SWIFT Contract Number: 85891

Contract Start Date: 07/01/2014 Total Contract Amount: $145,000,00

Original Contract Expiration Date: 06/30/2015 Original Contract: $ 30,000.00
Current Contract Expiration Date: 06/30/2016 Previous Amendment(s) Total: _$115,000.00
Requested Contract Expiration Date: — 06/30/2018 This Amendment; $ 0.00

This Amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Public Safety on behalf of
the Minnesota State Patrol [MSP] ("State") and the City of Saint Paul, acting on behalf of its Fire Department, 645
Randolph Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55102 (“Governmental Unit").

Recitals

1. The State has an Agreement with the Governmental Unit, Identified as SWIFT contract number 85891 (“Original
Agreement’), for the State to provide a helicopter and pilot(s) for the purpose of training and utilizing the
Governmental Unit's personnel for airborne search and rescue operations and wildlife firefighting and structural
firefighting. ; :

2. The parties mutually agree to extend the expiration date in order to allow and provide for additional rescue and
firefighting training and missions. )

3. The State and the Governmental Unit are willing to amend the Original Agreement as stated below.

Agreement Amendment
In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Agreement language will use stdke-through for deletions and underlining for insertions.

REVISION 1. Clause 1, Term of Agreement, is amended as follows: :

1.1 Effective Date, July 1, 2014, or when the money from the Fire Safety Account becomes available, or the date the
State obtains all required signatures under Minnesota Statutes § 16C.05, subdivision 2, whichever Is later.

1.2 Expiration Date. June-30,-2018 June 30, 2018, or until all obllgations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever
occurs first. The Agreement has the ability to be extended through June 30, 2019, In-ene-yearintervals, as agreed
upon by both parties.

The Original Agreement and any previous amendments are incorporated Into this amendment by reference; and except
as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Agreement and all previous amendments remain in full force
and effect, : v

Amendment 2_85891.




1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY; MSP
Individual certifies the applicable provlslons of
Minnesota Statutes §16C.08, subdivisions 2 and 3,
are reaffirmed.

By:
7 (with delegated authority)
Title: Cotpn £l

Date: L-7-/€

3 COMMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

As delegagd to Materials Managemenj Divislol

Date: ] “’l’{ “9

Youz)-

. Amendment 2_85891

2 ClTYOF SAINT BAUL; F% %MENT
* By: 7’4{'

Title: Flre

Date: [/7// Z/ /é
By: “%/mimﬂ_l / Gl e

Tite: City Avll_torney
Date: 207435/

B W

Titte: DPirector of Financia\l}: Services

Date:

itle: Mayor

Date: /D//? //ou)/(/

By: ZALLI )
pitle: 'HRREQ
Date: 4 //Z.o //70 (15




